
CORRIGENDA 

Corrigendum to Regulation (EU) No 1306/2013 of the European Parliament and of the Council of 
17 December 2013 on the financing, management and monitoring of the common agricultural 
policy and repealing Council Regulations (EEC) No 352/78, (EC) No 165/94, (EC) No 2799/98, 

(EC) No 814/2000, (EC) No 1290/2005 and (EC) No 485/2008 

(Official Journal of the European Union L 347 of 20 December 2013) 

On page 603, footnote 3, fourth indent: 

for: 

‘— Regulation (EC) No 183/2005: Article 5(1) and Annex I, part A (I-4 e, g; II-2 a, b, e), Article 5(5) and Annex III (1, 2), 
Article 5(6), and’, 

read: 

‘— Regulation (EC) No 183/2005: Article 5(1) and Annex I, part A (I-4 e, g; II-2 a, b, e), Article 5(5) and Annex III 
(under the heading ‘FEEDING’, point 1 entitled ‘Storage’, first and last sentences, and point 2 entitled ‘Distribution’, 
third sentence), Article 5(6), and’.

EN 9.12.2017 Official Journal of the European Union L 327/83


	Corrigendum to Regulation (EU) No 1306/2013 of the European Parliament and of the Council of 17 December 2013 on the financing, management and monitoring of the common agricultural policy and repealing Council Regulations (EEC) No 352/78, (EC) No 165/94, (EC) No 2799/98, (EC) No 814/2000, (EC) No 1290/2005 and (EC) No 485/2008 (Official Journal of the European Union L 347 of 20 December 2013)

